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Docision No.

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE O CALIFORNIA

In vhe Matter of the Application of )
H-10 WATER TAXI COMPANY, LTD., Tor )
an order increasing tariffs and to )
smend and construe the provisions ) Application No. 3312
of Lits cortificate of public )
necessity and convenience. ;

zdmund I. Read, for applicant. A. Maxsor Smith,
for Shearwater, Inc., and Richard Racine, in propria
porsona, provestants. Glenn k. Newton, for Public
Utilitlies Commission Transportation Department,
Engineering Division.

QRPIXZIOX

E-10 Water Taxi Company, Ltd., Is a California corpora- |
tlon engaged in the business of transporting passengers and
packages by Qossel as a common carrier on the inland watérs
of the State in the vicinity of San Pedro and Long Beach
harborsfl) By this application, as amended, 1t seek:s authority
to establish Increased rates dn Tive days’ notic&. Existing
rules and regulations will remain in effect. It also seeks an
order construing fts "on-call" service to be sudbject to the

jurlsclction of this Commicsion and to have its certificate of

Public convenience and necessity (which one not specified)

(1) Decision No. 25668, dated February 27, 1932, oa Application
No. 18612; Decision No. 34510, dated August 19, 1941, on Applica-
tion No. 23652; Decision No. LU31, dated April 6, 15L8, on
Appllcation No. 29098. It should bYe noted thet epplicant is
autkhorized to carry passengers and packagec only. It has no

authorlity to carry "freight" as set forth in 4ts filed Expross
T&I‘iff - Calc P-U-C- NO- L‘.- ' .
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amended to permit applicant to furnish vossé{s fof hiro between
San Pedro and other coastal points in the State of Californfia.

Concorning the request for clarification of itg_"'
certificates to permit "on-~call' service, a reading of abﬁiﬂa‘
cant's certificates foforred to above shows clearly that
authority for such service 1s not included gherein.

‘Applicant presented no evidence that public conven-
lence and necessity require that 1t perform any service other
than that performed by 4t pursuant to its existing certificates,

and hence 1t cannot cecure authority for additional service by

thi;‘application.

The evidence shows that the applicant discontinued its

narbor excursion service authorized by Decisfon No. L1 31 with-
out authority from this Commission and that such service waﬁfx
reinstituted in March or April of 1953. Applicant 1é{ﬁereby
reminded that once it has secured o cortificate of public
convenience and necessity it may not discontinue or suspend
the soryico authorized ﬁhoroby without the consent of this
Commission, and that any wnauthorized suspension of service
in the future may result in cancellation of its operative
authority.

By this application H-10 Water Taxi Company, Ltd.,
secks authority to increase I1%ts authorized hourly and wailting

time fares for service between stops ia San Pedro~Long Beach




Harbor and San Pedro. It has outlined its proposal asvfollows:

Prozont ' Proposed’
In the e&enf.aﬁboat 13 held K
at the request of passenger .-

walting at the ship or shore $ 10.00. .. $ 12.50
per hour per hour

"ON-CALL SERVICE"

- Bresent Proposed
Rates by the hour $ 11.00 $ 12.50°
Minimum charge _ 8.75 10.00

A public hearing was hold in San Pedro onm July 15,
1953. Prior thereto notice was pozted3 and publisheé%)'as‘
reqﬁired by thiz Commizsion. The only protestant performing
a competitive service was Shearwater, Inc., which operates a
circle sightseeing tour Irom Long Beach via the inner and
outer harbers to Long Beachis) Its protest was concerning
appiicantfs meéﬁod of operation for the harbor trip onlyl'

Neither the fares nor method of operation of this trib are

(2) Applicant alco requested increased rates relative to sexrvices
1% performs but which are not now authorized by this Commission.
See Exhibit No. 8. The item "Harbor Sightseeing Towr" on
Exhibit No. 8 15 the service which applicant was. authorized to
perform by Decision No. L1L31l, dated April 6, 1948. . Exhibit
Ne. 8, insofar as it refers to the "Harbor Sightseeing Tour",
shows a fare of $1.50 for adults and 60 cents for children.
Applicant's filed tariff (P.U.C. No. 1 of H-10 Water Taxi Co.,
Ltd.) chows the same total charges but the adult fare includes
20 cents federal transportation tax and the children's fare
~includes 8 cents federal transportation tax. Applicant's
attornoy stated that the fares for this service are to be the
same as the fares shown in the filed tariff. '
(3) Exhidit No. 2.
(ﬁ) Exhivit No. l. : . o . .
( i 8Decision No. L8806, dated July 9, 1953, on Application No.
2 - '
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before the Commission in this application as amended, 2
theroforo, thié”pro ost will bo disrogardod.

o Applicant'~ rates horoin ought to be increazed were
increased undor authority of Docision No. LOLT7L in Sep~embor,
1951. Tho application allogos that since that time the oost
of applicant'* operatlonﬂ hovo increased in the rollowing
proportions, and the ovidonco shows that further incroasos in

the cost of w&geo and 1nouranco are anticipated:

Wages l%%
Fuel 26%
Insurance 3L%
Maintenance 35%
Taxoes O%

Applicant's oporating statemonxs ror the yoar 1952
and for the Lirst six months of 1953 uhow the following.

First 6 Months

(5) ‘ 1952 .~ 1963
Revonuo'
Sroczial Charter $ 87,608.35 $ L1,55.3.8,
D;s;o«al Service 20,512.51 12.4906.7
Miscellaneous L6.55 3242
‘Total . ' $108,167.41 $ sk,072.84
Eg;ensez: N :
‘ erating an
. Maintonance $12.6,089 .66 $ 51;,516.66
Taxas & Licenses 3,,»0.51 1,3,8.8¢
Depreciation . 6,222 3, uo7,26 : |
Total 125.812.78 - 52,223.51,
Net Loss ( 1**7g732) ( 3;200;§f)
Operating ratio S
aftor texos 116.1_;% 109.6%

(Rec_Figuroe)

(&) A1l revenue Ligures Include revenues Lfrom a garbege disposal-
service and from freight and passenger operations which may or
zay not be uwnder the Commissien's jurisdiction But for which
applicant nas no cortificate of public convenlience and nocooaity
from this Commission. While the revenue from these operations -

iz not segregated in the figures given, it was segregated In
applicant’s Exhibit No. 7, "Eatimated Ro ults of Oporations",
(continuod on page 5)

-
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A Commission engineor's report shows estimated results
of operation, based on the applicant's past experience, under

present and proposed fares for the year ending July 31, 195,

to be as follows:

Caze I . Case IT
Under Under

Present Proposed
Fares Fares

Revenue: , |
Pagssenger (on call) $ 89,860 $ 100,990
Disposal Service ! 20,40 : 20,400

Total , $110,260 $ 121,390

Expenses:

Repairs to‘Equipment $ U, 00 $  Us,lLoo
Transportation 62 62,800

General Zxpense ' 28ih90- 28,L.90
Depreciaticn 7,210 7,210
Operating taxes 2,600 2,600

Total $115,500 $ 115,500

Income before ‘taxes (TT2250) 5,890
State and federal X

Income taxes 25, 1,930
Net incowe (5,255 3,960
Operating ratio 10L..8% 96.7%
Estimated rate base - % 75,800(?)
Rate of reoturn - 5;2%,

(Red Figure)

(6)- (continued) and the Commission engineer's Exhidbit No. 9.
According to these exhibdits the certificated operation from ship

to ‘'shore (none of the exhibits reflect the operations of the

harbor service as 1t was reinstituted in April or May of 1953)
accounted for spproximetely 65% of applicent's revenue and approxi-
metely 90% of applicant's operating time. There 43 nothing to

show The costs of operation of the variocus typez of services

except the over-all picture.

(7) Exhibit No. 9, pp 7 and 8.
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The record shows that the applicant would continue to
operate at a loss under the present fare structure. We are of
the opinion that the estimates of the Commission's transporta-
tion engineer (Case IX, Page 9 oFf Exhldit 9) fairly reflect
results ﬁhat'may be expected from a revised fare situation, as
set forth In the order of fhis declision, which fares, we find,
have beon Justifled and will be authorized. The rate of retwurn
calculated on the adopted rate base of $75,800 we heredy rind

to be reasonsable.

A public hearing having been heid in the above-
entitled matter, vhe Commiscion being fully advised in the
premises, and having found that fares as hereinaftefxset forsh
are reasonadle and justified,

IT IS ORDERED:

(1) That E-10 Water Taxi Company, Ltd., be, and 1t hereby
L3, authorized to amend its passenger tariff, Cal. P.U.C. No. L.,
and 1ts express tariff, Cal. P.U.C. No. [, on not less than five
days' notice to the Commission and to the pudlic (a) to increase
the hourly rates from $11 per hour to $12.50 per hour, (b}-to‘
make such rates subject to a minimum charge of $10, instesd of
the prosent minimum charge or.$8.75, and (¢) to fncrease the
passenger walting time charge set forth in its passenger tarirff,
Cal. P.U.C. No. L, from $10 per hour to $12.50 per hour.

(2} Thet tho authority herein granted shall expire unless
exercised within sixty days from the offective date hereof.
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(3) That the five days' notice to the public provided:for
in ordering paragraph (1) shall be posted in applicant's ves;aels
and terminals and shall be a sultable notice expleining the:fare
increases. "

(LY Trat in all other réspects the authority sought by
the application herein, as amended, is denied.

The offective date of this order shall be twonty days

after the date hereof.

Dated at_ // -2/”/:@—/,«4- | , California,
this 25 % A8y of  ATvsrtmat , 1953.

W\

Pres ide

‘,%g_,_f %@/ﬂ,
— : | Commis sione‘i's

Harold 2. Huls
Commiznioners.... Sonnoth, Fotfer.., boing
aocessarily aboond, Aid not participate
in tho di »posi:‘a ¢l this procoodling.




